

月次受注状況(3事業会社単純合計)

2010年度

単位:億円

	4月			5月			6月			7月			8月			9月		
	前期	今期	前期比(%)	前期	今期	前期比(%)	前期	今期	前期比(%)	前期	今期	前期比(%)	前期	今期	前期比(%)	前期	今期	前期比(%)
NTT通信設備事業	34	29		27	20		30	25		29	32		31	27		29	29	
	34	29	86%	61	49	81%	91	74	81%	120	106	88%	152	133	88%	180	162	90%
モバイル通信設備事業	36	37		34	28		57	52		49	38		33	32		62	58	
	36	37	102%	70	65	93%	128	118	92%	176	156	88%	210	187	89%	272	245	90%
ICT事業	6	7		5	4		7	7		4	4		5	4		10	9	
	6	7	110%	11	11	98%	19	18	99%	23	23	100%	27	27	97%	37	35	95%
総合設備事業	5	19		4	5		3	6		9	11		2	9		4	5	
	5	19	416%	8	24	290%	11	31	269%	20	42	204%	22	51	227%	26	55	214%
合計	81	92		70	58		98	91		91	85		72	72		104	100	
	81	92	114%	151	150	99%	249	241	97%	340	326	96%	411	398	97%	515	497	97%

	10月			11月			12月			1月			2月			3月		
	前期	今期	前期比(%)	前期	今期	前期比(%)	前期	今期	前期比(%)	前期	今期	前期比(%)	前期	今期	前期比(%)	前期	今期	前期比(%)
NTT通信設備事業	88	80		87			118			77			97			112		
	269	241	90%	356			473			550			647			759		
モバイル通信設備事業	63	58		57			72			62			47			91		
	334	303	91%	391			463			525			572			663		
ICT事業	7	13		10			18			11			10			21		
	44	48	109%	54			72			83			93			114		
総合設備事業	23	23		16			27			15			12			29		
	49	78	161%	65			92			107			119			148		
合計	180	173		170			234			165			166			254		
	696	671	96%	866			1,100			1,265			1,431			1,684		

注: 上段は当月受注額、下段は累計受注額です。

※ 3事業会社単純合計とは、事業会社「大明株」、「株コミュニチュア」、「株東電通」単独の受注額合計値です。

4月から9月までは、「大明株」単独の受注額、10月からは3事業会社単純合計額を記載しています。

Monthly Orders Received Data (Simple total of the 3 integrated corporations)

FY2010

Unit:¥100million

	April			May			June			July			August			September		
	FY2009	FY2010	YOY	FY2009	FY2010	YOY	FY2009	FY2010	YOY	FY2009	FY2010	YOY	FY2009	FY2010	YOY	FY2009	FY2010	YOY
NTT Network Engineering	34	29		27	20		30	25		29	32		31	27		29	29	
	34	29	86%	61	49	81%	91	74	81%	120	106	88%	152	133	88%	180	162	90%
Mobile Network Solutions	36	37		34	28		57	52		49	38		33	32		62	58	
	36	37	102%	70	65	93%	128	118	92%	176	156	88%	210	187	89%	272	245	90%
ICT	6	7		5	4		7	7		4	4		5	4		10	9	
	6	7	110%	11	11	98%	19	18	99%	23	23	100%	27	27	97%	37	35	95%
Civil Engineering and Others	5	19		4	5		3	6		9	11		2	9		4	5	
	5	19	416%	8	24	290%	11	31	269%	20	42	204%	22	51	227%	26	55	214%
Total	81	92		70	58		98	91		91	85		72	72		104	100	
	81	92	114%	151	150	99%	249	241	97%	340	326	96%	411	398	97%	515	497	97%

	October			November			December			January			February			March		
	FY2009	FY2010	YOY	FY2009	FY2010	YOY	FY2009	FY2010	YOY	FY2009	FY2010	YOY	FY2009	FY2010	YOY	FY2009	FY2010	YOY
NTT Network Engineering	88	80		87			118			77			97			112		
	269	241	90%	356			473			550			647			759		
Mobile Network Solutions	63	58		57			72			62			47			91		
	334	303	91%	391			463			525			572			663		
ICT	7	13		10			18			11			10			21		
	44	48	109%	54			72			83			93			114		
Civil Engineering and Others	23	23		16			27			15			12			29		
	49	78	161%	65			92			107			119			148		
Total	180	173		170			234			165			166			254		
	696	671	96%	866			1,100			1,265			1,431			1,684		

※The upper figure is the value of orders received in the month in question, and the lower figure is the cumulative total.

※Simple total of the 3 business corporations refers to the total value of orders received independently by the business corporations "Daimei Telecom Engineering Corp.," "Commuture Corp.," and "Todentsu Corporation."

※Values from April to September represent the value of orders received independently by "Daimei Telecom Engineering Corp.," values from October represent the simple total of the 3 business corporations.